Commonwealth of Kentucky Before the Public Service Commission

RECEIVED

AUG 1 4 2013 PUBLIC SEMMOR COMMISSION

In the Matter of: WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY'S NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE AN APPLICATION FOR RATE ADJUSTMENT

)Case No. 2013-00237)

)

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

The Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention, submits that with this notice David Edward Spenard is withdrawing as counsel for the Attorney General and Gregory T. Dutton (Assistant Attorney General) is added to the case. Jennifer B. Hans will continue to serve as counsel in the matter.

WHEREFORE, the Attorney General submits this notice.

Respectfully submitted,

JACK CONWAY ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jennifer B. Hans Gregory T. Dutton Assistant Attorneys General 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 T 502 696-5453

Notice of Filing, Certifications, and Notice of Service

Counsel certifies that an original and ten copies of this Motion to Intervene were served and filed by hand-delivery to Jeff Derouen, Executive Director, Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601. A copy was served on the Applicant by United States Mail, first-class, postage-prepaid, to M. Todd Osterloh, Charles D. Cole, Mary Myers, Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC, 333 West Vine Street, Suite 1400, Lexington, Kentucky 40507. The filing and service took place on 14 August 2013.

Assistant Attorney General